
Supported Housing
What is Supported Housing?

Supported housing gives 
disabled people a chance to live 
independently. This is living in a 
home on their own. They will have 
care and support available at all 
times, every day of the week.

What is Westwood Park?

Westwood Park Supported Housing 
Scheme is a partnership.  

Bradford Social Services and 
Habinteg Housing Association 
Ltd worked together with disabled 
people to design it.

Westwood Park allows 50 disabled 
people to live there in their own 
home. The people staying can have 
a say in the way things work there.

There is a manager who works there 
5 days a week.

There is also a community support 
team. They are there to support and 
help the people staying there at all 
times.



What facilities are there at Westwood Park?

There are 44 accessible housing 
places. 

These include:

•	 An extra care block with shared 
areas and 20 one bedroom flats

•	 15 two bedroom bungalows

•	 A bungalow style block with 5 one 
bedroom flats

•	 A bungalow block with 4 one 
bedroom flats and staff rooms

•	 A respite care unit with 3 one 
bedroom flats and a staff flat

•	 6 two bedroom sheltered 
bungalows for people over 60 
years of age.

The scheme has easy wheelchair 
access, with extra wide corridors. 
All flats have an alarm call system, 
some with remote control entry.



All flats are designed to easily have 
hoists put in to help with moving. 
They have enough space so that 
special equipment can be added if 
needed.

There are lots of communal facilities, 
these are areas that everyone can 
use.

Communal Facilities included are:

•	 communal lounges

•	 restaurant providing freshly 
cooked meals daily

•	 assisted bathrooms

•	 shop

•	 therapy room

•	 guest suite 

•	 staff offices, restroom and 
sleepover accommodation

•	 laundry

•	 mobility room for recharging of 
wheelchairs

•	 dog exercise area in grounds



Who can I contact for more information?

You can contact Kate Royce on 01274 882768.

You can also visit the website www.habinteg.org.uk for more information.

https://www.habinteg.org.uk/

